GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH. <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Health, Medical and Family Welfare Department – Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board – Sn 8 Naga Sarveswara Kumar, Secretary, Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board – Continuation as Secretary for three (3) years from 9.8.2011 to 8.8.2014 – Orders – Issued.

HEALTH, MEDICAL AND FAMILY WELFARE (J2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.1435

Dated:12th August, 2011. Read the following:-

- G.O.Ms.No.337, HM&FW (K2) Deptt., dated 09.08.2006
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.1095, HM&FW (K2) Deptt., dated 19.08.2009.
- G. C.Rt.No.1426, HM&FW (K2) Deptt., dated 18.10.2010.
- 4. From the Secretary, A.P.Para Medical Board, Lr.No.140/APPMB/20, dated 14.6.2011.
- 5 Representation of Sri B.N S.Kumar, Secretary, A.P.Para Medical Board, Dated 17 6 2011

@@@

ORDER

In the G.O.1st read above, orders were issued appointing Sri B.Naga Sarveswara Kornar Additional Secretary (Retired), Health, Medical and Family Welfare Department as the Secretary of the Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board for a period of three years from the date of issue of orders, duly fixing the emoluments, duties and responsibilities in the capacity of Secretary of the Board. In the G.O. 2nd and 3rd read above, orders were issued to continue Sri B.Naga Sarveswara Kumar as Secretary, A.P.Para Medical Board. Accordingly his present term of office expires by 8.8.2011.

- In the reference 4th and 5th read above, the Secretary, A.P.Para Medical Board, Lyderabad has requested that necessary orders may please be issued extending the tenure of the present incumbent as Secretary of the Board for one more term or any other order as may deem fit and proper.
- Government after careful examination of the matter, has decided to continue the services of Sri B Naga Sarveswara Kumar for a further period of three (3) years and accordingly nereby order to extend the services of Sri B Naga Sarveswara Kumar as Secretary, Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board for a further period of three (3) years w.e.f. 9.8.2011 with the emoluments and other conditions as laid down in the G.O.1st read above.
- 4. The Secretary, Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

K.R.KISHORE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

he Secretary, Andhra Pradesh Para Medical Board, Hyderabad.

The Chairman, High Power Committee, Hyderabad.

The Director of Medical Education, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Commissioner, A.P. Vaidhya Vidhana Parishad, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Commissioner of Health and Family Welfare, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Director of Public Health and Family Welfare, A.P., Hyderabad.

Copy to

The OSD to Minister (Medical & Health)

The P.S. to Spi, Chief Secretary to Government, HM&FW Deptt.,

The P.S. to Prl. Secretary to Government, HM&FW Deptt.

All Sections in HM&FW Deptt

S. St.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER

G. Szimiwakac SECTION OFFICER